UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#f. 1611222017 Fee: $54.00
Karen A.Yarbrough
Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/21/2016 08:42 AM Pg: 1 of 4
Prepared by and upon recording
Please retarn to:

Loan Operations

Bridgeview Bank Group

4753 North Broadway Avenue
Chicago, IL 60640

EiCATH AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR DEED

This Eighth Amendinzatio Contract For Deed (“Eighth Amendment”) is made as of
the I* day of March, 2016, between BBG-6131 N, NORTHWEST
HIGHWAY/CHICAGO LLC (“Seller’ and FETTER BUILDING LLC

("Purcheser").
RFCITALS:

A, Seller and Purchaser entered intv ‘net certain Contract For Deed dated
September 29, 2010, a memorandum of which was serorded with Cook County Recorder
of Deeds on March 24, 2011 as Document Number 1) 08445058, First Amendment to
Contract for Deed dated October 1, 2013 which was rurded with Cook County
Recorder of Deeds on November 14, 2013 as Document Nurpber 1331834051, Second
Amendment to Contract for Deed dated February 1, 2014 whick was recorded with Cook
County Record of Deeds on February 28, 2014 as Document Numbe. 1425944024, Third
Amendment to Contract for Deed dated June 1, 2014 which was reccrded with Cook

County Recorder of Deeds on July 28, 2014 as Document Number 1420955122, Fourth
Amendment to Contract for Deed dated Ootober 1, 2014 which was recorded wi® Cook

Comnty Recorder of Deeds on October 30, 2014 ag Document Number 1430342340, and
Fifth Amendment to Contract for deed dated February 1, 2015, and Sixth Amendnep’ to
Contract for Deed dated August 1, 2015 and Seventh Amendment to Contract for Dced
dated December I, 2015 (collectively, as amended, the “Agreement”) wherein Seller
agreed to sell end Purchaser agreed to purchase the real estate legally described as
follows, to wit:

LOTS 32 AND 33 IN BLOCK 64 IN NORWOOD PARK IN SECTION 6,
TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOQIS.

Address: 6131 North Northwest Highway, Chicago, Ilinois 60631
Parcel identification Number: 13-06-110-007-0000



1611222017 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B.  Seller and Purchaser now desire to extend the payment due date under the
Agreement and otherwise modify certain terms of the Agreement as set forth herein,

AGREEMENT:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, of the covenants,
promises and undertakings set forth herein. and for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller and Purchaser hereby
agree as follows:

L. Recitals and Definitions. The foregoing recitals are true, correct, and
eccurate and are hereby incorporated into this Amendment in their entirety. All
capits.zor) terms not otherwise defined herein or amended hereby shall have the meaning
specified in the Agreement,

2, st Principal Balance, The parties hereby acknowledge and agree that as
of March 1, 201b e sutstanding principal balance owed by Purchaser is $573,627.25,

3 Extension of Peyment Due Date. Under the terms of the Agreement as
amended by that certain Scvrath Amendment to Contract for Deed dated as of December
1, 2015 (“Seventh Amendme "), in order to finalize the purchese of the Property,
Purchaser was required to pay to 3ziior all remaining outstanding principal and interest on
or before March 1, 2016 (the “Fial Pzyment Date’). Seller and Purchaser hereby
acknowledge and agree that the Final Z:iyment Date shall be extended to June 1, 2016,
The payment price is amended to reflect chingys to the definition of the “Purchage Price
end Terms" that appears on the top of Page 2 1 yhe Agreement, and is hereby deleted in
its entirety and replaced with the following:

“The Purchase Price of the Property shall b¢ %even Hundred and Fifty-Five
Thousand Dollars ($755,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”) The Purchaser does hereby
agree to pay to the order of the Seller the sum of Scveuty Five Thousand Five
Hundred Dollars ($75,500.00) upon Purchaser’s and Uelwz's acceptance and
execution of this Agresment, with the balance of Six Hvalied Seventy-Nine
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($679,500.00) being due and payabis, together with
interest on the whole sum that shall be from time to time unpaid at thr, raie of Five
percent (5%) per annum, on a 30/360 day basis, payable in the am¢urie of Four
Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars ($4,485.00} per month begizoios on
the st day of November, 2010 and continuing on the same day of each imonth
thereafter unti! the st day of June, 2016, when all remaining principal interest sad
other charges shall be paid. The “Purchase Price” in the Agreement and the payment
thereof shall mean all principal, interest, and other amounis and costs payable under
the Agreement, together with all renewals of, extensions of, modifications of,
consolidations of, and substitutions for the Agresment and any amounts expended or
advanoed by the Seller to enforce Seller’s obligetions under the Agreement.”

4, Documentation Fee. The Borrower agrees to pay a $950 documentation fee.

3. Migcellaneous, In case of any conflict between this Eighth Amendment and
the Agreement, the terms of this Eighth Amendment shall control. Except as expressly
amended hereby, the Agreement shall remain unmodified end in full force and effect.



1611222017 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This. Eighth Amendment mybemmeémwmmaadmyheexwmb}
facsimile or electronic: trafimission of signitures by the parties and such facsimile ot
electronic signitures shall bie: valid-and binding for ail puiposes. The teimis, Covepanily
sug provisions.of the Agreernent, as amended by this Eighth Amendment; shall extend to
and be binding: upon the respective executons, adutinistrators, heirs, suecessors, and
sasigns of Seltet and Putohisdr,

{ WITNESS WHEREDF, SELLER AND PURCHASER HAVE CAUSED. THIS
AMBNBMENT TOBE DULY EXECUTED ON THE DATE FIRST WRITTEN HERENABOVE.

Stite of Blinols
County-of Cook

8

BEFQRE ME; the wideesigned, a Notary Pabic in and for Suid Covdty vl Stat, on diis day personally

sppeared b Remudsd and Ross Dok ia?od | andexecutsd s Agresment as the minigers
and mnhonzed Tepresentatives of BBG-6131 N, Northwest Highway/Chiragr: LLC: known fo me to'be
ﬁwmlewhmmsmm&mﬂdmﬁef@e@gamm&ﬂdmwﬂ@dmmﬁﬂm
executéd the saihe for the purposes-and consideration diertin expressed and iiv th apaiity hevein statid

AND AND SEAL OF OFFICE thix 367 duy o JMiden = 2014

{PURCHASER’S SIGNATURE. PAGE FOLLOWS]

LINDA B
wp&:&%‘!’zg%m

ﬁ'r %%g%mmn Eas?is‘an |




1611222017 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Y s
Name: Fred L. Shaw
Hs:  Manager

State of fllinois

County of Cuok 3

BEFORE ME, the undrisizaed. a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally
appeaved Fred L. Shaw, i executed this Agreement as the authorized representative of Fetter Building
LLC, known to me to De the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing agreemeni, and
acknowledyed to me that he/she enecuted the same for the purposes and consideration thersin expressed
and in the capacity herein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEALOF OFFICE this 25T day of_Maszen , 2016,
l\.@ . td«m -

Notdry Public

My Compission Expires: e O, ol

ey QQ,*}Q%%Q?%@&@W A
"ORFICIAL 8BASY

SERENE &1, TIUTON

: NM%,Smw fircia &

& My Gometosion Faps b .24

?&.‘@5@#&#‘ {-rn? ;;“’_.' R ‘




